CADMUS

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

CADMUS® International School — Alburouj
Cairo, Egypt
Academic Calendar 2025-2026

I S e S T

Sep
2 2 Sep 14 15 16 17 18 19
3 3 Sep 21 22 23 24 25 26
4 4 Sep 28 29 30 1 2 3
5 5 (1) Oct 5 6 7 8 9 10
6 6 Oct 12 13 14 15 16 17
77 Oct 19 20 21 22 23 24
8 8 Oct 26 27 28 29 30 31
9 9 Nov 2 3 4 5 6 7
10 10 Nov 9 10 11 12 13 14
11 11 (+1) Nov 16 17 18 19 20 21

20
27
4

11

18
25
1
8
15
22

Sep
Sep
Oct

Oct 6: National Holiday. School Will Be

Oct Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if
Officially Decreed So

Oct
Oct
Nov
Nov
Nov
Nov

2025
2025
2025
2025

Sep 7: Term 1 Starts

2025

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

Nov 13-19: Revision Period
Nov 20-27 Inclusive (incl. Nov 22): End of
Term 1 Exams

m

3 (- 1) Nov 4 Dec Nov 30: No Classes Dec 1: Term 2 Starts 2025

2 14 Dec 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Dec 2025
3 15 Dec 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Dec 2025
4 16 (-2) Dec 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Dec Dec 24 -Jan 8 Inclusive: No Classes 2025
Dec 28 29 30 31 1 2 3 Jan Dec 25: School Will Be Closed 2026

Jan 4 B 6 7 8 9 10 Jan Jan 1 & 7: School Will Be Closed 2026

5 17 Jan 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Jan 2026
6 18 (-1) Jan 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Jan Jan 19: School Will Be Closed 2026

~ Jan 25: School Will Be Closed. May Be
7 19 |(-1)| Jan 25 26 27 28 29 pEUgEl Jan Moved to Another Day if Officially Decreed So 2026
8 20 Feb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Feb 2026
9 21 Feb 8 9 10 1 12 13 14 Feb 2026
10 22 Feb 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Feb Feb 18: Ramadan starts (Provisional) 2026
11 23 Feb 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Feb 2026
12 24 Mar 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Mar Mar 4-10: Revision Period 2026
13 25 (+1) Mar 8 9 0 1 12 13 14 Mar Mar 11-18 Inclusive (incl. Mar 14): End of 2026
Term 2 Exams
Mar 19-22: School Will Be Closed
14 26 (-1) Mar 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Mar Mar 20: Provisional Eid El Fitr 2026
(Ramadan Bairam)
e Bithionslsunluon velweal thuleilSatr [ oldeysionschon cas Academic Miesiones
1 27 (1) Mar 22 23 24 26 27 28 Mar Mar 22: No classes Mar 23: Term 3 Starts 2026
2 28 Mar 29 30 31 1 2 3 4 Apr 2026
April 5,9, 12 & 13: School Will Be

3 29 (-2) Apr 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Apr Closed 2026
April 9-16 Inclusive: Spring Holiday
During Holidays The School Will Be

Apr 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Apr Open for Students External Exams' 2026

Days as Applicable.
Apr 25: Sinai Day. School Will Be

4 30 (1) Apr 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Apr Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if 2026
Officially Decreed So
May 1: Labour Day. School Will Be

5 31 (1) Apr 26 27 28 29 30 1 2 May Closed. MayBe Moved to Another Day if 2026
Officially Decreed So

6 32 May 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 May 2026

7 33 May 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 May 2026

8 34 May 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 May 2026
May 24-30: School Will Be Closed

had 2| B | & & 2 e May May 26: Provisional Eid El-Adha 2026

9 35 May 31 1 2 3 4 5 6 Jun May 31 - Jun 11: Revision Period 2026

10 36 Jun 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Jun 2026
June 16: Provisional Date for Muslim's ; : .

1 37 Jun | 14 15 16 17 18 |19 20 Jun New Year. 1 bay will Be Off, To Be Jun 14-25 Inclusive (incl. Jun 20): End of 2026

Year Exams

Announced

12 38 Jun 21 22 23 24 QAN 26 27 Jun Jun 25: Last Day of School 2026

=

1886

A concept by

SABIS




