## CADMUS<sup>®</sup> International School

1     1       2     2       3     3       4     4       5     5       6     6       7     7       8     8       9     9       10     10       11     11       12     12       13     2       14     13	(-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1) (-1)	Oct Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov	7 14 21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 <b>Sun</b> 20	8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 <i>Mon</i>	9 16 23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25 <b>T</b>	10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26	11 18 25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20	26 3	20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8	Oct		Sep 7: Term 1 Starts	2025       2025       2025       2025       2025       2025       2025       2025       2025       2025       2025       2025       2025
3   3     4   4     5   5     6   6     7   7     8   9     10   10     11   11     12   12     Term2   1     1   13	(-1) (-1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+	Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov	21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 <b>Sun</b>	22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24	23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25	24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19	25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20	26 3 10 17 24 31 7 14	27 4 11 18 25 1 8	Sep Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov	Oct 6: National Holiday. School Will Be Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if		2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
3   3     4   4     5   5     6   6     7   7     8   9     10   10     11   11     12   12     Term2   1     1   13	(-1) (-1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (+	Sep Sep Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov	21 28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 <b>Sun</b>	22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24	23 30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25	24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19	25 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20	26 3 10 17 24 31 7 14	27 4 11 18 25 1 8	Sep Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov	Oct 6: National Holiday. School Will Be Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if		2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
4 4   5 5   6 6   7 7   8 8   9 9   10 10   11 11   12 12   1 13	(-1) (-1) (+1) 2 Diff 3 (-1)	Sep Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov	28 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 <b>Sun</b>	29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24	30 7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25	1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19	2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20	3 10 17 24 31 7 14	4 11 18 25 1 8	Oct Oct Oct Oct Nov	Oct 6: National Holiday. School Will Be Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if		2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
5     5       6     6       7     7       8     8       9     9       10     10       11     11       12     12       Term 2     1       13	(-1) (+1) (+1) 2 3 (-1) 4	) Oct Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov	5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 Sun	6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24	7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25	8 15 22 29 5 12 19	9 16 23 30 6 13 20	10 17 24 31 7 14	11 18 25 1 8	Oct Oct Oct Nov	Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if		2025 2025 2025
6     6       7     7       8     8       9     9       10     10       11     11       12     12       Term 2     1       13	)   (+1 2   Diff 3 (-1)	Oct Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov Nov	12 19 26 2 9 16 23 Sun	13 20 27 3 10 17 24	14 21 28 4 11 18 25	15 22 29 5 12 19	16 23 30 6 13 20	17 24 31 7 14	18 25 1 8	Oct Oct Nov	Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if		2025 2025
7     7       8     8       9     9       10     10       11     11       12     12       Term 2     1       1     13	)   (+1 2   Diff 3 (-1)	Oct Oct Nov Nov Nov Movt Nov	19 26 2 9 16 23 <i>Sun</i>	20 27 3 10 17 24	21 28 4 11 18 25	22 29 5 12 19	23 30 6 13 20	24 31 7 14	25 1 8	Oct Nov			2025
8   8     9   9     10   10     11   11     12   12     Term 2   1     1   13	) (+1 2 Diff 3 (-1)	Oct Nov Nov Nov Mov Nov	26 2 9 16 23 <i>Sun</i>	27 3 10 17 24	28 4 11 18 25	29 5 12 19	30 6 13 20	31 7 14	1 8	Nov			
9     9       10     10       11     11       12     12       Term 2     1	) (+1 2 Diff 3 (-1)	Nov Nov Nov Nov Month Nov	2 9 16 23 <i>Sun</i>	3 10 17 24	4 11 18 25	5 12 19	6 13 20	7 14	8				2025
10     10       11     11       12     12       Term 2     1	) (+1 2 Diff 3 (-1)	Nov Nov Nov Month	9 16 23 <i>Sun</i>	10 17 24	11 18 25	12 19	13 20	14		Nov			
10     10       11     11       12     12       Term 2     1	) (+1 2 Diff 3 (-1)	Nov Nov Nov Month	9 16 23 <i>Sun</i>	10 17 24	18 25	12 19	20	14					2025
11     11       12     12       Term 2     1	(+1 2 Diff 3 (-1)	) Nov Nov <i>Month</i> ) Nov	16 23 Sun	17 24	18 25	19	20			Nov		Nov 13-19: Revision Period	2025
12 12   Term 2   1 13	2 Diff 3 (-1)	Nov Month Nov	23 Sun	24	25				22	Nov		Nov 20-27 Inclusive (incl. Nov 22): End of	2025
1 13	3 (-1) 1	. <i>Month</i> ) Nov	Sun	Mon	True		27	28		Nov		Term 1 Exams	2025
	t i		20		Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		Holidays/Non-school days	Academic Milestones	Year
	t i		30	1	2	3	4	5	6	Dec	Nov 30: No Classes	Dec 1: Term 2 Starts	2025
2 11	_	Dec	7	8	9	10	11			Dec			2025
3 15	)	Dec	14		16	17	18						2025
		-		15				19		Dec	Dec 04 Jan 0 Inclusives No Classes		
4 16	6 (-2)		21	22	23	24	25		27		Dec 24 - Jan 8 Inclusive: No Classes Dec 25: School Will Be Closed		2025
		Dec	28	29	30	31	1	2	3	Jan			2026
		Jan	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		Jan 1 & 7: School Will Be Closed		2026
5 17	_	Jan	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	Jan			2026
6 18	3 (-1)	) Jan	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	Jan	Jan 19: School Will Be Closed		2026
7 19	) (-1	) Jan	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	Jan	Jan 25: School Will Be Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if Officially Decreed So		2026
8 20	)	Feb	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Feb			2026
9 21	_	Feb	8	9	10	. 11	12			Feb			2026
10 22	_	Feb	15	16	17	18	19	20	21		Feb 18: Ramadan starts (Provisional)		2026
	_										reb to. Ramadan starts (Frovisional)		
11 23	_	Feb	22	23	24	25	26	27		Feb			2026
12 24	ł	Mar	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	Mar		Mar 4-10: Revision Period	2026
13 25	5 (+1	) Mar	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	Mar		Mar 11-18 Inclusive (incl. Mar 14): End of Term 2 Exams	2026
14 26	6 (-1)	) Mar	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	Mar	Mar 19-22: School Will Be Closed Mar 20: Provisional Eid El Fitr		2026
T. O								-			(Ramadan Bairam)		
Term 3		.Month	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		Holidays/Non-school days	Academic Milestones	Year
1 27		) Mar	22	23	24	25	26				Mar 22: No classes	Mar 23: Term 3 Starts	2026
2 28	3	Mar	29	30	31	1	2	3	4	Apr			2026
3 29	2	) Apr	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	Apr	April 5, 9, 12 & 13: School Will Be Closed April 9-16 Inclusive: Spring Holiday		2026
											During Holidays The School Will Be		
		Apr	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	Apr	Open for Students External Exams' Days as Applicable.		2026
4 30	) (-1)	) Apr	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	Apr	Apr 25: Sinai Day. School Will Be Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if		2026
											Officially Decreed So		
5 31	(-1	) Apr	26	27	28	29	30	1	2	May	May 1: Labour Day. School Will Be Closed. May Be Moved to Another Day if		2026
	` ·	<u> </u>									Officially Decreed So		
6 32	2	May	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	May			2026
7 33	3	May	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	May			2026
8 34	ł	May	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	May			2026
		May	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	May	May 24-30: School Will Be Closed May 26: Provisional Eid El-Adha		2026
9 35	5	May	31	1	2	3	4	5	6	Jun		May 31 - Jun 11: Revision Period	2026
10 36		Jun	7	8	9	10	11			Jun			2026
11 37		Jun	14	15	16	17	18		20		June 16: Provisional Date for Muslim's New Year. 1 Day Will Be Off, To Be	Jun 14-25 Inclusive (incl. Jun 20): End of Year Exams	2026
10 00	,	1	04	20	22	24	25-	20	07	1	Announced	Jun 25: Last Day of School	2020
12 38	<b>,</b>	Jun	21	22	23	24	25	20	21	Jun		Jun 25. Last Day of School	2026